DirectDrive OUTPUTS
ELIMINATE DC-BLOCKING
CAPACITORS.
C1N
C1P
OUTL
SINGLE
1.5V CELL

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PA RT PIN- PA CK A G E T O P
M A RK
G A IN
( V/V)
MAX9725AEBC +TG45 12 U C S P + ACK - 2
M AX9725AE TC+ 12 TQFN- EP* + AAE W - 2
MAX9725BEBC +TG45 12 U C S P + ACL - 1.5
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Block Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
MP3 Players
Cellular Phones
PDAs
Smart Phones
Portable Audio Equipment
Block Diagrams
M
A
X
9
7
2
5
1V, Low-Power, DirectDrive, Stereo Headphone
Amplifier with Shutdown
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
SGND to PGND .....................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
VDD to SGND or PGND ............................................-0.3V to +2V
VSS to PVSS ...........................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
C1P to PGND..............................................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
C1N to PGND............................................(PVSS - 0.3V) to +0.3V
VSS, PVSS to GND ....................................................+0.3V to -2V
OUTR, OUTL, INR, INL to SGND
(MAX9725A–MAX9725D)..............(VSS - 0.3V) to (VDD + 0.3V)
OUTR, OUTL to SGND
(MAX9725E) ..................................(VSS - 0.3V) to (VDD + 0.3V)
INR, INL to SGND (MAX9725E)...................................-4V to +4V
SHDN to SGND or PGND.........................................-0.3V to +4V
Output Short-Circuit Current ......................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)

ELIMINATE DC-BLOCKING
CAPACITORS.
Block Diagrams (continued) Ordering Information (continued)
PA RT PIN- PA CK A G E T O P
M A RK
G A IN
( V/V)
M AX9725BE TC+ 12 TQFN- EP* + AAE X - 1.5
MAX9725CEBC+TG45 12 U C S P + ACM - 1
M AX9725C E TC+ 12 TQFN- EP* + AAE Y - 1
MAX9725D EBC +TG45 12 U C S P + ACN - 4
M AX9725D E TC+ 12 TQFN- EP* + AAE Z - 4
MAX9725E EBC +TG45 12 U C S P + AEF AD J
M AX9725E E TC+ ** 12 TQFN- EP* + AAGH AD J
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.